WESTWARDPARTS.COM
PARTS CATALOGUE
SPRAYER
Nozzles and Nozzle Accessories • Valves and Manifolds • Gauges and
Calibration • Fittings & Cam Locks • Hose • Pumps • Spray Guns and
Accessories • Tanks and Tank Components • Monitors, Accessories and
more!
Westward Parts Distribution:

Performance Chart for Models 3381-0010, 3381-0011 and 3381-0013 Spray Guns
Tree Spraying Guide Hypro Diaphragm Pump Gas Engine Applications
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
3381-0010 and 3381-0011 3381-0013
www.westwardparts.com© 2018
1-888-937-7278
7-2 Spray Guns and Accessories
A C A C A C A C A C
AA(B)43L-AL2
AA(B)43H-AL2 D2
AA(B)43L-AL4
AA(B)43H-AL4 D4
AA(B)43L-AL6
AA(B)43H-AL6 D6
AA(B)43L-AL8
AA(B)43H-AL8 D8
AA(B)43L-AL10
AA(B)43H-AL10 D10
AA(B)43L-AL
AA(B)43H-AL
AA(B)43LA-AL

WIDE ANGLE CONE SPRAY
*Inlet size 3⁄4’’ or GH.
How to order:
Examples:  AA143-AL-3/4-6
AA143-AL-GH-6
To order orifice disc only, specify orifice disc number. Example: D2
A C A C
AA2-20 AY-SS
20
AA2-30 AY-SS
30
AA2-45 AY-SS
45
AA2-60 AY-SS
60
AA2-90 AY-SS
90
AA2-120 AY-SS
120
AA2-180 AY-SS
180
A C A C
AA143-AL-*-2 D2
AA143-AL-*-4 D4
AA143-AL-*-6 D6
AA143-AL-*-8 D8
AA143-AL-*-10 D10
LIQUID PRESSURE IN PSI
100 PSI 800 PSI
Capacity – GPM .53 .90 1.5 2.5
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 25 — 33
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 6 35 8 42
Capacity – GPM .79 1.4 2.2 4.0
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 27 — 34
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 7 38 9 45
Capacity – GPM 1.2 2.3 3.4 6.5
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 30 — 36
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 8 41 9 48
Capacity – GPM 1.6 3.6 4.5 10
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 32 — 40
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 9 44 10 52
Capacity – GPM 2.3 4.9 6.7 14
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 35 — 44
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 10 47 12 57
Capacity – GPM 3.2 6.4 9.0 17
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 37 — 48
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 11 49 13 62
Capacity – GPM 4.7 11 13 31
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 37 — 48
Max. Horiz. Throw – ft. 12 49 14 62
LIQUID PRESSURE IN PSI
100 PSI 800 PSI
A C A C
Capacity – GPM .36 .36 1.0 1.0
Max. Vert. Throw – ft. — 22 — 26

NUMBER
PERFORMANCE
How to order:
For complete gun, specify GunJet spray gun number and material.
Example:  AA2-20, Brass or
AA2-AL20, Aluminum
To order orifice disc only, specify orifice disc number.
Example: AY-SS 20
H
a
n
d
g
u
n
 A
ss
e
m
b
li
e
s
www.westwardparts.com© 2018
1-888-937-7278
7-3Spray Guns and Accessories
A C A C A C A C A C
AA(B)43L-AL2
AA(B)43H-AL2 D2
AA(B)43L-AL4
AA(B)43H-AL4 D4
AA(B)43L-AL6
AA(B)43H-AL6 D6
AA(B)43L-AL8
AA(B)43H-AL8 D8
AA(B)43L-AL10
AA(B)43H-AL10 D10
AA(B)43L-AL
AA(B)43H-AL
AA(B)43LA-AL

Type 43L & 43H
GunJet Spray Guns
How to order:
Specify complete GunJet spray gun number and material.
Example: AA(B)43L-AL4 Aluminum
(B) = BSPT
AA43 GunJet
Designed and built for heavy duty service. Stem extends through
extension to valve seat located directly behind orifice disc for drip-
free shutoff and instant operating response. Convenient trigger-
lock for continuous spraying.
• Number AA43L for operating pressures up to 200 PSI
• Number AA43H for operating pressuresup to 800 PSI
• Trigger handle control: ALL MODELS have 1/2’’ NPT or BSPT
(F) inlet connections
• Exposed packing nut for easy adjustment of packing
• Available in aluminum or brass
SETTING “A”
WIDE ANGLE CONE SPRAY
As trigger is drawn back, valve moves from
shutoff position to initial wide angle spray,
to continuously narrower cone sprays, to final
straight stream. Knurled ring behind trigger
is adjustable to stop trigger at any desired
position.
SETTING “C”
STRAIGHT STREAM SPRAY
Maximum
Horizontal Throw
Maximum
Horizontal Throw
H
a
n
d
g
u
n
 A
sse
m
b
lie
s
www.westwardparts.com© 2018
1-888-937-7278
7-4 Spray Guns and Accessories
Handguns
Lawn Spray Guns
*Pressure measured at spray nozzle.
Model 25660
Features:
• Interchangeable nozzle tips are color-coded
for easy identification of nozzle tip size
• Nozzle tips provide a 45° full cone
“showerhead” spray pattern
• Convenient trigger lock for continuous
spraying
• Options available: hose shank swivel for
inlet connection and extension
wand and adapters for low-volume
and spot spraying
• Maximum operating pressure of 200 PSI
(14 bar)
• Made of Nylon with Viton® O-rings and
stainless steel springs
25660 TeeJet Lawn Spray Gun
15’’’ or 24’’
Extension Wand

to 5 GPM (19 l/min). Liquid inlet connection available in 1/4’’ (F) NPT
or BSPT. Wetted parts are polypropylene, stainless steel and Viton.
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: AA(B)30L-PP
(B) = BSPT
AA30A
Maximum pressure rating of 1,500 PSI (105 bar) with 5 GPM (19 l/min),
200°F (93°C) and ¼’’ (F) NPT or BSPT inlet thread. Materials including Nylon
handles and trigger guards, forged brass valve bodies, Buna-N or Viton®
stem seals, Teflon® valve seats and stainless steel working parts mean long,
productive equipment life.
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: AA(B)30A-1/4
(B) = BSPT
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: AA23L
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: AA(B)30L-1/4
(B) = BSPT
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example:  (B)PW4000A –
   3/8’’ inlet and 1/4’’ outlet
(B)PW4000A-1/4x1/4 –
1/4’’ inlet and outlet
(B)PW4000A-3/8x3/8 –
3/8’’ inlet and outlet
(B) = BSPT
H
a
n
d
g
u
n
 A
sse
m
b
lie
s
Handgun Assemblies
AA23L
AA23L-7676-8
AA23L-7676-18
AA23L-7676-24
AA23L-7676-36
AA23L-7676-48
AA(B)30L-1/4
AA(B)30L-22425-8
AA(B)30L-22425-18
AA(B)30L-22425-24
AA(B)30L-22425-36
AA(B)30L-22425-48
ENGLISH
GUNJET NUMBER EXTENSION LENGTH
Without Extension
89 (203 mm)
189 (457 mm)
249 (610 mm)
369 (914 mm)
489 (1,219 mm)
GUNJET NUMBER EXTENSION LENGTH
Without Extension
89 (203 mm)
189 (457 mm)
249 (610 mm)
369 (914 mm)
489 (1,219 mm)
PW4000A
www.westwardparts.com© 2018
1-888-937-7278
7-6 Spray Guns and Accessories
HandgunsHandgun Assemblies
38720-PPB-X*

(B)=BSPT
(B)=BSPT
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: (B)22670-PP-15-1/4
Model 22650
The 22650 TriggerJet spray gun is a lightweight
spray gun designed for use with backpack,
canister or other low-pressure sprayers. The
TriggerJet is made of molded polypropylene for
excellent chemical resistance and durability.
How to order:
Specify model number.
 Example: (B)22650-PP-1/4
Features:
• Choice of 1/4’’ or 3/8’’ hose shank and 1/4’’
NPT or BSPT (F) thread inlet connection
• Replaceable diaphragm made of Viton
• Trigger lock permits locking gun in an open
position for continuous flow (optional)
• Maximum operating pressure of 150 PSI
(10 bar)
• Accepts all standard TeeJet spray tips and
tip strainers
MODEL NUMBER EXTENSION LENGTH INLET CONNECTION TIP NUMBER
15’’ (38 cm) 1⁄4’’ (F)
15’’ (38 cm) 1⁄4’’ Hose Shank
15’’ (38 cm) 3⁄8’’ Hose Shank
24’’ (61 cm) 1⁄4’’ (F) 38720-PPB-X8
(Standard nozzle
shipped with
TriggerJet)
24’’ (61 cm) 1⁄4’’ Hose Shank
24’’(61 cm) 3⁄8’’ Hose Shank
MODEL NUMBER EXTENSION LENGTH INLET CONNECTION TIP NUMBER
NONE
1⁄4’’ (F)
NONE1⁄4’’ Hose Shank
3⁄8’’ Hose Shank
38720-PP Provides adjustable spray from
solid stream to a hollow cone pattern. Made of
polypropylene material for excellent chemical re-
sistance. Fits any 11/16’’–16 TeeJet® male thread
bodies. 30° offset from horizontal incorporated
into main tip body.
H
a
n
d
g
u
n
 A
sse
m
b
lie
s
A B A B A B A B A B
38720-PPB-X8
38720-PPB-X12
38720-PPB-X18
38720-PPB-X26
LIQUID PRESSURE IN PSI
20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 100 PSI
Capacity – GPM 0.097 0.33 0.12 0.40 0.13 0.47 0.16 0.57 0.21 0.74
Spray Angle 66º — 71º — 74º — 77º — 80º —
Max. Throw – Ft. 3 34 3 37 3 38 3 38 4 38
Capacity – GPM 0.15 0.49 0.18 0.60 0.20 0.69 0.24 0.84 0.31 1.1
Spray Angle 71º — 75º — 77º — 78º — 80º —
Max. Throw – Ft. 3.5 36 4 39 4 40 4 41 4 41
Capacity – GPM 0.20 0.68 0.24 0.81 0.28 0.92 0.34 1.1 0.42 1.4
Spray Angle 61º — 68º — 80º — 80º  — 80º  —
Max. Throw – Ft. 4 38 4 41 4 42 4 42 6 42
Capacity – GPM 0.31 0.89 0.38 1.1 0.43 1.2 0.53 1.5 0.68 1.9
Spray Angle 77º — 82º — 84º — 86º  — 86º  —
Max. Throw – Ft. 4 34 4.5 37 5 38 5.5 39 6 40
ENGLISH
ADJUSTABLE
CONEJET
TIP NUMBER
PERFORMANCE